• at 100% subscription to the Offers, the issue of 476,625,957 New Options at
$0.005 each, raising $2,383,129 before costs and expenses of the Offers;

• at 50% subscription to the Offers, the issue of 238,312,978 New Options at $0.005
each, raising $1,191,565 before costs and expenses of the Offers; and

• costs of the Offers will be approximately $216,127 (assuming 100% subscription)
and $130,387 (assuming 50% subscription).

Auris Minerals Limited - Prospectus 18

Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

Note 1 Cash Reconciliation:

Unaudited Pro-Forma

50% subscription
Unaudited Pro-Forma

100% subscription

Cash 30 Jun 2021 Audited 3,334,587 3,334,587

Material subsequent events 1 July 2021 to Prospectus Date,
net payments - -

Entitlement Offer 1,191,565 2,383,129

Costs of the Offers  (130,387) (216,127)

Unaudited Pro-Forma Cash 4,395,765 5,501,589

Note 30 June 2021

Audited
Subsequent

events,
including 50%
subscription

of Offers

Unaudited
Pro-Forma

50%
subscription

Subsequent
events,

including
100%

subscription
of Offers

Unaudited
Pro-Forma

100%
subscription

Assets

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1   3,334,587 1,061,178 4,395,765 2,167,002 5,501,589

Trade and other receivables  26,454 - 26,454 - 26,454

Total Current Asses  3,361,041 1,061,178 4,422,219 2,167,002 5,528,043

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment   85,410 - 85,410 - 85,410

Exploration expenditure  20,933,294 - 20,933,294 - 20,933,294

Total Non-Current Assets  21,018,704 - 21,018,704 - 21,018,704

Total Assets  24,379,745 1,061,178 25,440,923 2,167,002 26,546,747

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables  124,422 - 124,422 - 124,422

Provisions  138,014 - 138,014 - 138,014

Total Current Liabilities  262,436 - 262,436 - 262,436

Non-Current Liabilities

Provisions  57,620 - 57,620 - 57,620

Total Non-Current Liabilities  57,620 - 57,620 - 57,620

Total Liabilities   320,056 - 320,056 - 320,056

Net Assets  24,059,689 1,061,178 25,120,867 2,167,002 26,226,691

Equity

Contributed equity  130,689,277 1,061,178 131,750,455 2,167,002 132,856,279

Reserves  320,615 - 320,615 - 320,615

Accumulated losses  (106,950,203) - (106,950,203) - (106,950,203)

Total Equity  24,059,689 1,061,178 25,120,867 2,167,002 26,226,691

Auris Minerals Limited - Prospectus 19

5. Terms of Securities and rights attaching to Securities

5.1 Terms of Options

The New Options offered pursuant to this Prospectus will be issued on the following
terms and will be regulated by the Constitution, the Corporations Act, the Listing Rules
and general law.

(a) Entitlement: Each Option entitles the holder (Option Holder) to subscribe for
one fully paid ordinary Share in the Company.

(b) No payment on grant: The Option Holder is not required to pay any amount
on the grant of an Option.

(c) Exercise price: The exercise price of each Option is $0.08 (Exercise Price).